

Ray Brimble Founder and CEO Lynxs Holdings/SeedPod Investments LLC

Ray Brimble is the CEO and founder of Lynxs Group LLC. Mr. Brimble's business portfolio combines entrepreneurial, managerial, and academic accomplishments spanning a 35-year career, which began when he founded his first company at the age of 22. Through the years, Mr. Brimble has become known for his specialty in bringing together numerous elements such as people, ideas, capital, research, and expertise into one focused effort toward a common goal.

His leadership talent has earned him a place as an international leader in Texas business circles with global impact. He is a past chairman and current board member of the International Partnership of Greater Austin, a nonprofit organization bridging cultural, educational, and business opportunities between Texas and the global community. Mr. Brimble has been active in the logistics sector for over 25 years and has developed, acquired, and/or advised on logistics real estate transactions exceeding \$2 billion.

Mr. Brimble holds a BA in International Studies, Ampla Cum Laude, from the University of Texas at Austin and an MA in International Affairs from George Washington University, which he attended as a Scottish Rite Fellow. In addition, Mr. Brimble served as an International Business faculty member at the McCombs School of Business at the University of Texas at Austin from 1990 to 1993.